2019 IESA Sectional D-3A Homewood

Race Date
October 12, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Flossmoor Parker Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):31 Average Time: 11:48.8
1 6329 Habtamu Epley 8 1 1 11:03.0 11:03.0 0:00.0
2 6330 John Hockenberry 8 2 3 11:20.7 22:23.7 0:17.7
3 6325 Damarion Best 8 7 10 12:08.5 34:32.2 1:05.5
4 6327 Matthius Douglas 8 10 20 12:15.4 46:47.7 1:12.4
5 6331 Eric Johnson 8 11 31 12:16.6 59:04.4 1:13.6
6 6333 Nelson Speaks 8 (23) (54) 12:39.2 1:11:43.6 1:36.2
7 6328 Jordan Easterling 7 (27) (81) 12:53.9 1:24:37.5 1:50.9
Team - Bourbonnais UGC Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):42 Average Time: 11:48.9
1 6274 Ebenezer Gideon 8 3 3 11:21.7 11:21.7 0:00.0
2 6277 Jeremiah Lanum 8 5 8 11:30.7 22:52.5 0:08.9
3 6278 Ethan Piper 7 6 14 11:33.9 34:26.5 0:12.1
4 6275 Kashman Goranson 7 9 23 12:14.4 46:40.9 0:52.6
5 6279 Keenan Pralle 6 19 42 12:23.9 59:04.9 1:02.1
6 6281 Connor Wilson 7 (22) (63) 12:28.9  1:11:33.9 1:.07.1
7 6280 Cameron Testa 8 (29) (92) 12:54.3 1:24:28.2 1:32.5
Team - Oak Park Julian Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):55 Average Time: 12:08.7
1 6489 Garrett Lundgren 8 4 4 11:28.5 11:28.5 0:00.0
2 6495 Diego Zarate 8 8 12 12:10.9 23:39.5 0:42.4
3 6493 Quinn Testore 7 12 24 12:18.0 35:57.5 0:494
4 6487 Cameron Chi 8 15 39 12:22.7 48:20.2 0:54.2
5 6490 Liam O'Connor 7 16 55 12:23.3 1:00:43.6 0:54.8
6 6491 Kwabena Osei-Yeboah 7 (24) (79) 12:40.5 1:13:24.2 1:12.0
7 6486 Luc Battoglia 6 (28) (107) 12:53.9  1:26:18.1 1:25.4
Team - Frankfort Hickory Creek Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):134 Average Time: 12:50.9
1 6347 Sean Hanrahan 7 14 14 12:22.1 12:22.1 0:00.0
2 6351 Tommy O'Brien 8 20 34 12:28.2 24:50.4 0:06.0
3 6348 Landon Johnson 7 30 64 12:55.6 37:46.0 0:33.4
4 6349 Ethan Nagy 7 33 97 13:00.4 50:46.5 0:38.3
5 6353 Dylan Robinson 7 37 134 13:28.4  1:04:14.9 1:06.2
6 6352 Daniel O'Connor 8 (40) (174) 13:35.1  1:17:50.1 1:13.0
7 6345 Christian Darnell 7 (49) (223) 14:06.9 1:31:57.0 1:44.7
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Race Date

2019 IESA Sectional D-3A Homewood

October 12, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Oak Park Brooks
Team Score (places):147

6471
6475
6467
6474
6473
6468
6466

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Ben Mitchell
Matthew Winklehake
Brady Creel

Henry Schact
Kingston Peterson
Coleman Douce
Dylan Clark

Team - Homewood Hart
Team Score (places):168

6389
6386
6393
6387
6385
6392
6384

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Frankfort Summit Hill

Harrison Riney
Owen Earhart
Thaddeus Whorton
Jack Keigher

Leo D'Astici

Tim Van Etten
Jack Castady

Team Score (places):217

6369
6373
6364
6365
6368
6371
6370

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Christian Martinez
Gavin Watts
Kevin Chomiak
Sean Cushing
Sam Hernandez
Noah Santiago
Zach Martinez

Team - Cicero Unity
Team Score (places):229

6307
6312
6310
6305
6308
6306
6304

~No ok wWDN R

Alexandro Garcia
Steven Vargas
Aaron Rodriguez
Ariel Ayala

Israel Garcia
Emanuel Barajas
Aldo Alarcon

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
8 22 22
7 25 47
6 31 78
8 34 112
6 35 147
7 (36) (183)
6 (38) (221)
8 13 13
8 26 39
6 42 81
8 43 124
8 44 168
8 (45) (213)
6 (62) (275)
8 32 32
8 41 73
8 46 119
7 47 166
7 51 217
7 (57) (274)
8 (63) (337)
8 18 18
8 48 66
8 50 116
7 53 169
8 60 229
7 (66) (295)
7 (69) (364)

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 13:00.4

12:29.7
12:49.2
12:57.1
13:22.5
13:23.4
13:25.5
13:30.8

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 13:15.0

12:19.9
12:52.9
13:39.6
13:40.9
13:41.9
13:44.3
15:22.4

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 13:48.3

12:59.4
13:37.7
13:59.2
14:01.5
14:23.9
14:46.5
15:30.9

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 14:07.6

12:23.5
14:02.6
14:15.6
14:34.7
15:21.6
15:39.7
15:46.8

12:29.7
25:18.9
38:16.1
51:38.6
1:05:02.1
1:18:27.7
1:31:58.6

12:19.9
25:12.8
38:52.5
52:33.4
1:06:15.4
1:19:59.7
1:35:22.2

12:59.4
26:37.1
40:36.3
54:37.8
1:09:01.8
1:23:48.4
1:39:19.3

12:23.5
26:26.2
40:41.8
55:16.6
1:10:38.3
1.26:18.0
1:42:04.8

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:19.5
0:27.4
0:52.8
0:53.7
0:55.8
1:.01.1

0:00.0
0:33.0
1:19.7
1:21.0
1:22.0
1:24.4
3:02.5

0:00.0
0:38.3
0:59.8
1.02.1
1:24.5
1:47.1
2:31.5

0:00.0
1:39.0
1:52.0
2:11.1
2:58.1
3:16.1
3:23.2

10/12/2019 01:35:26
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Bib No

Name

Team - Lansing Memorial
Team Score (places):262

6419
6418
6413
6420
6414

a b~ wbdN -

Hugo Rincon
Rashaad Peeples
Avery Flores
Mark Rodriguez
Aiden Kleidon

Final Team Results

Team - University Park Crete Monee
Team Score (places):295

6505
6507
6504
6506
6509
6508
6503

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Chicago Heights Washington

Jai'Quan Lloyd
Jojo Poku

Ben Deutsche
Bren Milburn
Caden Wiley
Christian Taylor
Antoine Chapman

Team Score (places):331

6291
6293
6290
6285
6292

a b~ WN P

Benton Pigatti
Jonathan Tavares
Armando Melgoza
Louis Ayala
Emmanuel Sagahun

Team - Matteson Colin Powell
Team Score (places):346

6446
6448
6449
6453
6452
6451

O Ul WN PP

Trevor Branch
Shayne Harris
Savoy Howard
Derrick Strong
Kolton Spence
Jaxon Rowell

Team - Kankakee JHS
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 6398
2 6399

Wyatt Matthews
Ryan Sheppard

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative

Grade Place Place
8 17 17
7 54 71
8 55 126
7 61 187
6 75 262
7 39 39
7 56 95
8 65 160
7 67 227
7 68 295
6 (71) (366)
6 (78) (444)
7 52 52
8 58 110
6 70 180
7 72 252
6 79 331
6 59 59
6 64 123
8 73 196
8 74 270
8 76 346
7 77) (423)
8 Less Than 5

7 Less Than 5

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 15:04.1

12:23.5
14:35.1
14:35.9
15:21.6
18:24.2

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 15:03.5

13:34.5
14:36.8
15:36.1
15:43.8
15:46.2
16:16.8
20:10.7

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 16:41.8

14:28.4
15:05.6
15:55.3
16:24.3
21:35.1

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 17:03.8

15:12.1
15:32.9
17:21.4
18:23.7
18:48.7
18:49.4

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

15:26.4
15:41.2

12:23.5
26:58.7
41:34.7
56:56.4
1:15:20.6

13:34.5
28:11.3
43:47.4
59:31.2
1:15:17.5
1:31:34.3
1:51:45.1

14:28.4
29:34.1
45:29.4
1:01:53.8
1.23:28.9

15:12.1
30:45.0
48:06.5
1:06:30.2
1:25:19.0
1:44:08.5

15:26.4
31:07.7

Time
Back

0:00.0
2:11.6
2:12.4
2:58.1
6:00.6

0:00.0
1:02.2
2:01.6
2:09.3
2:11.7
2:42.3
6:36.2

0:00.0
0:37.2
1:26.8
1:55.9
7:06.7

0:00.0
0:20.7
2:09.3
3:11.5
3:36.5
3:37.3

0:00.0
0:14.7

10/12/2019 01:35:27



Race Date

2019 IESA Sectional D-3A Homewood

October 12, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Markham Prairie-Hills
Team Score (places):Inc.

6433
6430
6432
6428

A WDNPF

Saron Shannon
Christian Garcia
Aidan Rigor
Cameron Alexander

Final Team Results

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Average Time:

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place Time
Finish Position - Inc.
7 Less Than 5 13:35.1
7 Less Than 5 15:16.9
6 Less Than 5 16:17.8
6 Less Than 5 17:23.6

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 4

13:35.1 0:00.0
28:52.1 1:41.8
45:09.9 2:42.6
1:02:33.6 3:48.4

10/12/2019 01:35:27



